
 

 

COVID-19 vaccine 
The Pfizer vaccine 
Easy Read fact sheet 

 

The Australian Government wrote this fact sheet. 

When you see the word ‘we’, it means the  

Australian Government.  

 

We wrote this fact sheet in an easy to read way.  

We use pictures to explain some ideas.  

 

You can ask for help to read  

this fact sheet. A friend, family  

member or support person  

may be able to help you.  
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What is this fact sheet about? 

 

A vaccine is medicine that:  

• helps people fight a virus if they come into 

contact with it 

• can stop people from getting very sick from  

the virus. 

 

The COVID-19 vaccine is a safe way to protect: 

• you  

• your family 

• the community. 

 

A vaccination is when you receive an injection  

of the vaccine. This is done with a needle. 

 

We want to give everyone in Australia a chance to 

have a COVID-19 vaccination. 
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Scientists around the world have made different 

COVID-19 vaccines. 

 

In Australia, the Therapeutic Goods Administration 
(TGA) approves all vaccines before they can be used. 

 

The TGA is part of the Australian Government. 

 

 

The TGA only approves vaccines that: 

• are safe 

• work well. 
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The TGA has approved the Pfizer vaccine. 

 

The Pfizer vaccine is a COVID-19 vaccine. 

It is also known as the Comirnaty vaccine. 

 

The TGA said only people aged 16 years or older 

should receive the Pfizer vaccine. 

 

The Pfizer vaccine doesn’t have any COVID-19 in it. 

 

You can’t get the virus from the vaccine. 
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